
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3340
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
INDIA VIETNAM FRIENDSHIP
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether China is annoyed with India-Vietnam friendship;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

